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y STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4

}TATE CORFORATION COMMISSION

Cive all Information Completely

| *4 Make Required Affidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report ta:
! Conservation Division
1 State Corparation Commission
Y B o, Mamket KLOWA County. Sec.2Z__ Twp.28S . Rge. 19 (E)——_ (WK
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWY" or footage from lines_ SW NF SF
. , Lease Owner.Pickrel] Drilling Company
I l Lease Name Cosse|]| "A" WellNo. L
i | Office Address_ 705 41h National Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
—— E“" S _':_—_ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry. Hole
| | Date well completed  10=13-68 19
: i Application for plugging filed : Qctober 13, 1968 19
| ] Application for plugging approved October 13, J9A8 19
! l Plugging commenced_ October 13, 1968 19
ll i Plugging completed Qctober 13, 1968 19
A e T A Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Pry Hole
| |
! ! 1f o producing well is abandoned, date of Iast production 19
. l Was pernission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate v\'r‘:gl.(lz!;:tciyl:;:':::{I:.tllz_\lft on nhove menced? ves
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Archie V. Elving, Pratt
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom. Total Depth of Well_5045  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION GONTENT FROM To SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
8_5/8" 722!

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet 10
feet for each plug set.

Heavy mud to 250'. Set Plug. Cemented with

25 sacks cement. Heavy mud to 40'. Set plug.

Cemented with [0 sacks cement to bottom of

cellar. Plugged rat hole with 2 sacks cement.
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{1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of P]uggi_ng Contractor. Pickrell Drill ing Company
Address 705 _4A+bh National Bank Bil lding, Wichita, Kansas
, COUNTY OF Sedguwick S8,
behits {employee of own

(Signature)

C. bqg;ti
705 4+ lonal Bapk Bdilding, Wichita, Ks.

(Add.ress )

SUBsCRIBED AND SwoRN TO before me this_2]1 st day nF Abteher 7

\ T 22 2

My commission expires, M?Q\II | n’ 1970 L. M . Whiti ng Notary Public.




ROTARY DRILLING

LOG

COMPANY: P|CKRELL DRILLING COMPANY
705 4th National Bank Building, Wichita, Kansas

LOCATION: Cossell "A" No.
Kiowa, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:

CASING RECORD:

130
170
323
610
630
| 565
2090
2400
2840
3995
4060
4315
4935
4944
4953
4953
5000
5005
5045
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On this

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY
Wichita, Kansas

Ran 8 Jts. used 20# 8 5/8" casing set 322' KB.
sacks cement.
D & A

No oil.

Circulated.

Rotary Drilling Commenced 9/729/68

Rotary Drilling Completed__ 10/13/68

l, SW NE SE Sec, 27-285-19W

15 097~ 1062 -000D

Cemented with 210
Completed 3:30 PM, September 29, 1968.

LOG

Top Soil & Clay
Sand

Shale & Sand
Shale & Red Bed
Anhydrite

Shale & Shells
Shale & Shells

Shale & Lime
Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime
Lime & Chert

Mississippian
Lime

Lime & Chert
Lime

Lime RTD

(Figures indicate bottom of formation — measurements from top of rotary bushing,)

C. F. S.
4370
4425
4455
4510
4610

& Salt 4675
4765
4775
4953

Slope Test
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500

! S 88
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21st day of_October

,19_68

s Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY,

behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling

By \\/
C. W. Sebits

Attorney-in—Facr./

» before me the undersigned, a Notary Publie, in and for

the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared_C. W. Sebits

to me known to

be the ide_ntical person who $ubseribed the name of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its
Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary aect and deed, and as the free
and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

May 10, 1970

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last aboy tten. .
Lﬁé;? 61;L7éii¢?z-/

My commission expires:

L." M. Whiting Netary P%



