STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 212 No. Market	KIOWA	KIOWACounty. Sec. 27 Twp. 28S Rge. 19 (E)(W)					(W)X	
Wichita, Kansas NORTH	Location as "NE,	CNW#SW#"	or footage fro	m lines_SW	NE SE			
!!!!	Lease Owner Pickrell Drilling Company							
		Lease Name Cossell "A" Well No. 1						
i	Office Address 705 4th National Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas Character of Well (completed as Oil, Cas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole							
	Date well completed 10-13-68.							
i i	Application for p			. (October 13.	1968	19	
 	Application for p	lugging approv	ed		October 13,	1968	19	
1 ! !	Plugging commer	nced		(October 13,	_1968	19	
<u> </u>	Plugging complet						19	
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formationDry Hole							
	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production							
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced? <u>ye</u>	S	hi- V F					
Name of Conservation Agent who sur	pervised plugging of this	well AFC	nie V. E	iving, Pra	BTT BTT		15 5	
Producing formationShow depth and thickness of all water			Botton	n	_ Total Depth o	r Weil 204	Feet	
_		•						
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECOR	DS			1		CASING RI	ECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLE	т т п о с	
				8.5/8"	322!			
	-			 		-		
							<u>.</u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ļ		<u> </u>		
Describe in detail the manner in introducing it into the hole. If ce	ment or other plugs wer							
feet for each plug	set.							
	Heavy mud to	250¹. Se	t Plug.	Cemented	with			
	<u>,</u>							
	25 sacks cemen	t. Heavy	mud to_4	40'. Set	_plug.			
	Cemented with	In sacks	coment to	bottom (
	OGMETITES, WITH	10_300,03	<u></u>	<u> </u>				
	<u>cellar. Plugg</u>	ed rat ho	le with 2	2 sacks ce	ement.			
<u> </u>								
					STATE CORPORA, OCT 2 Wiehen			
					STATECOLEC			
					ORPORA	EVED		
				G	CONT OCT O	TON COM		
			<u> </u>		OCT 2 Wichita	4 1980	StON	
					OCT 2 Wiehita, Ka	DIV		
					2_/i_ð	TSOS TON		
	(If additional d	lescription is nece	SERVE DES BACE					
Name of Plugging Contractor Pi	ckrell Drilling	Company	stary, use DACE	Cortinis sueer)				
Address	h National Bank	Building	, Wichita	a, Kansas				
nsas	COUN	NTY OF	Sedawick.		ss.			
Sehits		(employee of	owner) or (ov	vner or operator	of the abov	e-described	
well, bear sworn on oath,	says: That I have known	wledge of the	facts, statem	ents and matt	ers herein conta	ined and the	log of the	
above-designation as filed and the	at the same are true and	correct. So	ielp me Cor	IX	1 17-1	-		
	(Signature)	W Cob	1 X X 11	Nay			
COUNT			05 4th Na		ank Brildin	a. Wichi	ta Ke	
Abidetallifes open.			_		ank Buildin (Address)		<u> </u>	
Subscribed and Sworn to bef	ore me this 21st	day of_	October	er /	<u>1.</u> , 19.	<u>68</u>		
		2	1//	Whe	Mug			
My commission expires May 10,	1970	L.	M. Whiti	ing		Notar	y Public.	
, .				-	1/			

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

COMPANY: PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Rotary Drilling Commenced 9/29/68

705 4th National Bank Building, Wichita, Kansas

Rotary Drilling Completed ____10/13/68

LOCATION: Cossell "A" No. 1, SW NE SE Sec. 27-285-19W

Kiowa, Kansas

15-097-20062-0000

CONTRACTOR:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Wichita, Kansas

CASING RECORD: Ran 8 Jts. used 20# 8 5/8" casing set 322' KB. Cemented with 210 sacks cement. Circulated. Completed 3:30 PM, September 29, 1968.

No oil. D & A:

LOG

(Figures indicate bottom of formation - measurements from top of rotary bushing.)

130 170 323 610 630 1565 2090 2400 2840 3995 4060	Top Soil & Clay Sand Shale & Sand Shale & Red Bed Anhydrite Shale & Shells Shale & Shells Shale & Lime Lime Lime Lime	C. F. S. 4370 4425 4455 4510 4610 4675 4765 4775 4953
4315 4935 4944 4953 4953 5000 5005 5045	Lime & Shale Lime Lime & Chert Mississippian Lime Lime Lime & Chert Lime Lime	Slope Test 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

S. L. M.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OCT 2 4 1968 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

The Untersigned C. W. Sebits	_, Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY,
has hyperprines a behalf of said Company, that the above is a	true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling
the above we reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.	
MOTARY] 3	PICKRELL PRILLING COMPANY
Aun C S	By BULLING
ABL SA	C. W. Sebits Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF KANSAS SS.:	0. W. Sebits
COUNTROL SEDGWICK	\
On this 21st day of October , 19	68 , before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for
the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>C. W.</u>	Sebits to me known to
be the identical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL	DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its
Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and	e same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free
Given under my hand and seal of office the day and yes	ar last above written.
	Im lubition
My commission expires: May 10, 1970	M. Whiting Notary Public
	L. M. Whiting Notary Public